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Global MDP Summit 
11 – 16 June 2019 

Venue: Conference Hall 
TERI School of Advanced Studies 

 10, Institutional Area, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi – 110070, INDIA 
 

Programme Agenda 
 

DAY 1: 11th June 2019, Tuesday  

9.00 am – 10.00 am: Registration 

Timing Theme/ Session Speaker 

 
10.00 am – 10.30 am 

 
Welcome address  

 Dr. Leena Srivastava, Vice Chancellor, TERI 
School of Advanced Studies (TERI SAS) 

10.30 am – 11.00 am: Bio break and Refreshments  

11.00 am – 12.30 pm 
Panel on Sustainable Development 
(SD) and Partnerships 

 Ms. Priyanka Singh, Head, Inter-globe 
Foundation 

 Ms. Meena Vaidyanathan, NIITI Consulting 

12.30 pm – 2.00 pm: Lunch Break 

2.00 pm – 3.30 pm  

Programme experiences and SDG 
relevance- Asia programmes 

 Discussion Lead 
       Dr. Smriti Das, TERI SAS 

 Speaker: Members from Bhutan, India, Malaysia, 
and Sri Lanka 

3.30 pm – 4.00 pm: Bio break and Refreshments  

4.00 pm – 5.30 pm  

Programme experiences and SDG 
relevance- other members 

 Discussion Lead 
       Dr. George Scharffenberger, Berkeley MDP 

 Speaker: At least one member from each region    

DAY 2: 12th June 2019, Wednesday 

9.30 am – 11.00 am   

Field practice experiences with 
discussions on partnerships in the 
field  

 Discussion Lead; 
       Dr. Thomas P. Gloria, Director Sustainability,  

Harvard Extension School 
       Dr. Smriti Das, Head, DoPS, TERI SAS 

 Speaker: Open discussions by all 
members/participants 

11.00 am - 11. 30 am:   Bio break and Refreshments  

11.30 am – 1.00 pm 

Cheah Foundation Review and 
curriculum implications 

 Discussion Lead 
       Dr Lucia Rodriguez, Director of the Global 

MDP Secretariat, Columbia University 

 Speaker: All members to participate 

1.00 pm – 2.30 pm: Lunch Break 

2.30 pm – 2.45 pm  

Alumni interaction and 
presentation  

 Employers perspective 
       Speaker: Dr Manasi Mishra, Head, Research 

Division, CSR 

2.45 pm – 3.30 pm 
Alumni interaction and 
presentation 

 Speaker: MDP Alumni  
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3.30 pm – 3.45 pm  Address to participants (through Skype): Prof. Jeffrey D. Sachs, Columbia University 

3.45 pm – 4.00 pm: Break 

4.00 pm – 5.30 pm Alumni interaction   Speaker: MDP Alumni 

5.30 pm – 05.45 pm: Break 

5.45 pm – 7.30 pm  Cultural Programme (L-001) 

7.30 pm – 9.00 pm Summit Dinner at TERI SAS Campus 

DAY 3: 13th June 2019, Thursday 

09: 30 am – 10:30 am   

Research focus and potential 
partnerships 
Themes: 

- Energy Access 

- Human Security and Gender 
 

 Discussion Lead 
      Dr. Hamoon Khelghat-Doost, U Sains Malaysia 
      Dr. Gopal Sarangi, TERI SAS 

 Speaker:  Select participants from member 
universities/institutions 

 

10.30 am – 11.30 am 

Organizing ourselves for Change— 
From Columbia University to 
SDG-Academy. 

Review of North America Document and Other Ideas, 
Continued After Break 

 Discussion Lead 
          Dr. Glenn Galloway, U of Florida 

 Speaker: All members to participate 

11:30 am – 11.45 am:   Bio break  

11.45 am – 1.00 pm   

Organizing ourselves for Change— 
From Columbia University to 
SDG-Academy. 

Review of North America Document and Other Ideas 

 Discussion Lead  
          Dr. Glenn Galloway, U of Florida 

 Speaker: All members to participate 

1.00 pm – 1.30 pm 

Wrap up and way forward 
Formation of Task Forces 

 Discussion Lead 
           Dr. Lucia Rodriguez, Director of the Global   

MDP Secretariat, Columbia University 

 Speaker: All members to participate 

1.30 pm – 2.30 pm: Lunch Break 

2.00 pm – 5.00 pm   Group visit to a local site (will be decided on the Day I)  
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Field Visit to Mukteswar, 14 – 16 June 2019 
DAY 1: 14 June 2019 

4.30 am – 5.30 am  Leaving for train station to catch the train at 6 am. 

6.00 am – 3.00 pm  Train travel from New Delhi to Mukteswar 

3.00 pm – 4.30 pm  Lunch and Refreshment in the Hotel 

4.30 pm – 6.00 pm  Visit to sunset point  

DAY 2: 15 June 2019 

7.00 am – 12.00 pm 

 Visit to TERI Retreat (TERI’s Himalayan Research Centre – 7 km away from the 
place of accommodation) to see: 

- Herbs garden  

- Air monitoring station 

- Water harvesting facility 

- Community radio facility 

- Livelihood programme for local farmers 

- Value creation of local products through food processing etc. 

12.00 pm – 2.00 pm: Back to the Hotel for lunch and rest 

2.00 pm – 05.00 pm  

 Visit to TERI’s adopted village  

- Solar lighting facilities 

- Interaction with farmers 

- Understanding the livelihood challenges of local villages 

- Understanding the agricultural activities and other related issues 

Back to the Hotel, Refreshments and Dinner 

DAY 3: 16 June 2019 

8.00 am – 09.00 pm  Return to New Delhi (local sightseeing on the way back)  
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2019 PARTICIPANTS 

MDP Affiliation List of participants Contact Info 
Harvard University, USA Tom Gloria tgloria@fas.harvard.edu 

Royal University of Bhutan Rekha Chhetri rekha@cnr.edu.bt 

 Sunway University, Malaysia Jit Ern Chen jechen@sunway.edu.my 

Universite Sains Malaysia Hamoon Khelghat-Doost hamoon@usm.my 

U of Peradenia, Sri Lanka K.M.R. Karunarathna mudithakr@yahoo.com 

University of California, Berkeley, USA George Scharffenberger gscharffenberger@berkeley.edu 

University of Florida, USA Glenn Galloway ggalloway@latam.ufl.edu 

University of Waterloo, Canada Steve Young sb.young@uwaterloo.ca 

University of Winnipeg, Canada Claire Reid c.reid@uwinnipeg.ca 

MDP Secretariat, New York, USA Lucia Rodriguez lrodriguez@ei.columbia.edu 

TERI School of Advanced Studies, India Leena Srivastava leena@terisas.ac.in  

TERI School of Advanced Studies, India Smriti Das smriti.das@terisas.ac.in 

TERI School of Advanced Studies, India Gopal Sarangi gopal.sarangi@terisas.ac.in 

TERI School of Advanced Studies, India Swarup Dutta swarup.dutta@terisas.ac.in 

TERI School of Advanced Studies, India Chandan Kumar chandan.kumar@terisas.ac.in 

TERI School of Advanced Studies, India Vivek Rai vivek.rai@terisas.ac.in 

Invited Speakers   

 Meena Vaidyanathan meena@niiticonsulting.com 

 Priyanka Singh priyanka.singh4@interglobe.com 

 Manasi Mishra manasi@csrindia.org 

MDP Alumni   

 Ruchika Mathur  mathurr@tcd.ie 

 Ninika Dhawan ninika.dhawan@gmail.com 

 Palak Aggarwal aggarwal12.palak@gmail.com 

 Kanika Joshi mail.kanikajoshi@gmail.com 

 Ishita Sinha Ishita.sinha@terisas.ac.in 

 Prakriti Sharma prakriti.sharma@terisas.ac.in 

 Harsh Jaiswal harshjais13@gmail.com 

 Devakshi Dhawan devakshi@gmail.com  

 Adya Parashar Adya.parashar@terisas.ac.in 

 Ankit Tulsyan tulsyanankit@gmail.com 
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